A.P.N. No.: 1321-29-001-010
R.P.T.T. \$2,535.00
File No.: 1296874 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Nicolas R. Garcia and Alexis N. Weaver
1743 Carlson Court
Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2535.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,575.00 Pgs=2 07/29/2021 10:36 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That The Bently Family Limited Partnership, now Bently Family, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, by articles of conversion filed with the Secretary of State of Nevada for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Nicolas R. Garcia and Alexis N. Weaver, husband and wife as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8, as set forth on Final Parcel Map #4 LDA 04-089 for The 1995 GREGORY C. LYNN and SUZANNE TOWSE TRUST AGREEMENT, dated May 16, 1995, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on July 11, 2007, in Book 707, Page 3637, as Document No. 704979, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 27, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Bently Family Limited Partnershi Family, LLC, a Nevada limited lial by articles of conversion filed with of State of Nevada By CPB Holdings, LTD, its Manage Jeff Jarbos, Chief Financial Officer	bility company, the Secretary		
State of Nevada)			
County of Douglas)	i		7
This instrument was acknowledged b	efore me on the 28 c	day of July	, 2021
Signature: Notary Public	The state of the s	WENDY DUNBAF Notary Public - State of N Appointment Recorded in Dougla No: 02-79065-5 - Expires Dec.	s County

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	r(s)				A
a) <u>1321-29-001-010</u>					
b)				(
_1					
d)					\ \
d)					
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag	e: \ \
	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		of Record		
, ,		Notes	- APT	9-	
•	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes)		
☐ Other					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ <u>650,0</u>	00.00		
	sure Only (value of property)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 650,0			
 d. Real Property Transfer 	Tax Due	\$ <u>2,535</u>	.00		
			1	\ \	1
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> :		\))	
,	tion per NRS 375.090, Sed	ction			
b. Explain Reason for E	Exemption:				en de la colonida de
	1	$\overline{}$			
5. Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred:	%	V	/	
The undersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under p	enalty of p	erjury, pu	rsuant to NRS :	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the in	nformation provided is corr	ect to the	best of the	eir information a	and belief,
and can be supported by do-	cumentation if called upon	to substar	itiate the	information prov	vided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agr	ee that disallowance of any	y claimed	exemptior	i, or other deter	mination of
additional tax due, may resu	It in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due p	olus intere	est at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severa	lly liable to	or any additiona	i amount owed.
	1	\ . \.		ET S.	1 Am and
Signature		_ Capacit	y	Escion	2 14 days
(\.		1	\		3
Signature		Capacit	i y		P30-170
	\				
20 mm / mm / mm / mm		DIVER	CODANIT		TION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER		EE) INFORMA	HUN
(REQUIRED)	. Dook in the d. Phonds and black	/parki		UIRED)	nd Alavia M
Print Name: The Bently Far		Printina		olas R. Garcia a	ind Alexis N.
	nily, LLC, a Nevada		We:		4-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04
	company, by articles of	Addres		Carlson Court	
	d with the Secretary of		<u>Gardnervi</u>		00440
State of Nevad		State:	NV	Zip:	89410
Address: 1597 Esmeralda A	venue				
City: Minden					
State: NV Zi	p: <u>89423</u>				
	//				
COMPANY/PERSON REQU				r or buyer)	
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow	# <u>1296</u>	874 WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,	Suite 109				
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410